J-PARC 主リング速い取り出しビーム軌道計算の評価
EVALUATION OF BEAM ORBIT SIMULATION FOR FAST EXTRACTION IN J-PARC
MAIN RING
岩田宗磨#, A), 石井恒次 A), 芝田達伸 A), 佐藤洋一 A), 安居孝晃 A), 浅見高史 A), 松本教之 A), 松本浩 A)
Soma Iwata #, A), Koji IshiiA), Tatsunobu ShibataA), Yoichi SatoA), Takaaki YasuiA), Takashi AsamiA),
Noriyuki MatsumotoA), Hiroshi MatsumotoA)
A) High Energy Accelerator Research Organization (KEK)
Abstract

July 31 - August 3, 2024, Yamagata
PASJ2024  THP001
- 536 -
PDF/FRP0/FRP006.pdf
[3] S. Igarashi et al., “Accelerator design for 1.3-MW beam
power operation of the J-PARC Main Ring”, Prog. Theor.
Exp. Phys. 2021, 033G01. doi:10.1093/ptep/ptab011
[4] SAD code; https://acc-physics.kek.jp/SAD/
[5] M. Friend, “J-PARC Neutrino Primary Beamline, Beam
Monitors & Upgrade”.
indico.kek.jp/event/16/contributions/314/attachments/5
4/60/170918-10-Friend-J-PARCNu-PrimaryMonitors.pdf
[6] K. Sato et al., “Development and Evaluation of Multi-
ribbon Profile Monitor at J-PARC MR Abort Line”, Proc.
PASJ2019, Kyoto, Japan, Jul.-Aug. 2019, pp.1118-1121.
PDF/FRPI/FRPI036.pdf
[7] T. Shibata et al., “The Performance of a New First
Extraction Septum Magnet for Upgrade of J-PARC MR”,
Proc. PASJ2014, Aomori, Japan, Aug. 2014, pp.86-90.
PDF/SUOL/SUOL01.pdf
[8] T. Shibata et al., “The Development of a New First
Extraction Septum Magnet for Upgrading of J-PARC MR”,
Proc. PASJ2016, Chiba, Japan, Aug. 2016, pp.1204-1208.
PDF/TUP1/TUP107.pdf
[9] T. Shibata et al., “The Development of a New First
Extraction Septum Magnet for Upgrading of J-PARC MR
(3)”, Proc. PASJ2017, Sapporo, Japan, Aug. 2017, pp.1051-
1055.
PDF/WEP0/WEP075.pdf
[10] T. Shibata et al., “The Development of a New Low field
Septum Magnet for Fast Extraction in J-PARC MR (4)”,
Proc. PASJ2018, Nagaoka, Japan, Aug. 2018, pp.499-503.
PDF/WEP0/WEP066.pdf
[11] T. Shibata et al., “The New Low-field Septum Magnet for
Upgrading of Fast Extraction in MR J-PARC”, Proc.
PASJ2019, Kyoto, Japan, Jul.-Aug. 2019, pp.361-365.
PDF/WEPH/WEPH028.pdf
[12] T. Shibata et al., “The New Low-field Septum Magnet for
Upgrading of Fast Extraction in MR J-PARC (6)”, Proc.
PASJ2020, Matsuyama (Online meeting), Japan, Sep. 2020,
pp.594-598.
PDF/THPP/THPP46.pdf
[13] T. Shibata et al., “The New Low-field Septum Magnet for